Colo. Christian (4-10,1-7 RMAC) -vs- Westminster (UT) (7-8,5-4 RMAC)
01/14/22 at Behnken Field House, Salt Lake City, UT

Date: 01/14/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sitas Behnkon Field House, Salt Lake City, UT Colo. Christian 27 20 47
Referees: Jason Horsley, Courtney Littledike, Scott DeBo Westminster (UT) 29 31 60
Colo. Christian 47
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Williams,Ross * 35 4-11 1-6 0-1 0-3 3 3 1 5 1 3 9
13  Stafford,Andy * 37 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 5 1 0 8
03 McDonald,DJ * 31 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 8
30 Bento,Christian * 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 (0] 1 1 0 4
22  Woodberry,Shaylen * 26 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 3 0 2 3
12  Alonzo,lsaiah 24 3-7 1-4 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 9
14  St. Germain,Christian 17 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 ] 1 0 0 0] 2 3
21 Duft,Jaret 1 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 3
01 Gallant,Jason 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-49 9-29 2-5 2-21 23 15 7 17 3 11 47
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24 37.50 % 7-16 43.75 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 2-13 15.38 % 0-1 0.00 %
Total 18-49 36.7 % 9-29 31.0% 2-5 40.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Westminster (UT) 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Torbert,Reme * 32 5-11 1-5 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 (0] 2 15
13 Johnson,Brayden * 24 5-8 0-0 5-6 4-3 7 4 0 2 0 3 15
02 Kitzman,Matt * 35 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0] 0 0 10
05 Mohamed,Yusuf * 25 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 6 1 2 4
10 Avila,Donaval * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 3 (0] 0 2
24  Blackner,Brantzen 24 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 0 0 1 5
21 Johnson,Lewis 15 1-6 0-2 3-4 0-0 6] 1 1 1 (0] 1 5
35 Bell,Ryan 13  2-7 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 (0] 2 0 4
03  Miller,Taylor 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 4 0 1 0
25 Heath,Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
22 Alagic,Anel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
33 Middleton,Drake 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 3-14 13-16 12-31 43 9 9 18 3 10 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27 44.44 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 1-6 16.67 % 10-12 83.33 %
Total 22-54 40.7 % 3-14 21.4% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 O

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
19:20 MISS LAYUP by AVILA,DONAVAL(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by BENTO,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:58
18:58 BLOCK by MOHAMED,YUSUF
-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,YUSUF
18:40 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 18:40
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
18:28 MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,REME

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN ==
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY 18:17
== REBOUND DEF by AVILA,DONAVAL
17:50 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED, YUSUF

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROSS 17:15
17:15 STEAL by TORBERT,REME
17:07 MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,REME(in the paint)
BLOCK by STAFFORD,ANDY 17:07
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY =
16:57 FOUL by TORBERT,REME
16:50 TURNOVER by AVILA,DONAVAL
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ROSS 16:50
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY 16:46 3-2 V1
MISS LAYUP by BENTO,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:43

== REBOUND DEF by AVILA,DONAVAL
16:21 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by AVILA,DONAVAL

MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 15:58
= REBOUND DEF by AVILA,DONAVAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
15:37 SUB OUT by TORBERT,REME
15:37 SUB IN by MILLER, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 15:37
SUB OUT by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 15:37
SUB IN by ALONZO, ISAIAH 15:37
SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 15:37
15:37 3-5 H2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
15:37 MISS FT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROSS =
FOUL by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 15:34
GOOD 3PTR by ALONZO, ISAIAH 15:15 6-5 V1
ASSIST by MCDONALD,DJ -
14:51 TURNOVER by MOHAMED,YUSUF
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROSS 14:51
SUB IN by GALLANT,JASON 14:51
14:36 FOUL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
MISS FT by ALONZO, ISAIAH 14:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
14:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
14:36 SUB IN by BELL,RYAN
MISS FT by ALONZO, ISAIAH 14:36
- REBOUND DEF by MILLER, TAYLOR
14:19 TURNOVER by MOHAMED,YUSUF
STEAL by ALONZO,ISAIAH 14:19
MISS LAYUP by ALONZO,ISAIAH(in the paint) 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TAYLOR
14:06 6-7 H1 GOOD LAYUP by AVILA,DONAVAL (fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 13:51 9-7 V2
ASSIST by STAFFORD,ANDY --



13:29 MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,YUSUF
REBOUND DEF by ALONZO,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY 13:17 12-7 V5
ASSIST by GALLANT,JASON --

12:51 TURNOVER by AVILA,DONAVAL
STEAL by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 12:51
MISS LAYUP by GALLANT,JASON(in the paint) 12:41
12:41 BLOCK by BELL,RYAN
= REBOUND DEF by KITZMAN,MATT
12:29 TURNOVER by MILLER,TAYLOR
12:29 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,YUSUF
12:29 SUB OUT by AVILA,DONAVAL
12:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEWIS
12:29 SUB IN by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DJ 12:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROSS 12:29
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROSS 12:13
- REBOUND DEF by KITZMAN,MATT
FOUL by STAFFORD,ANDY 12:06
12:06 12-8 V4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEWIS
12:06 SUB OUT by KITZMAN,MATT
12:06 SUB IN by TORBERT,REME
12:06 12-9 V3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEWIS
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,ANDY 11:44
11:44 SUB OUT by BELL,RYAN
11:44 SUB IN by HEATH,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
11:31 TURNOVER by MILLER,TAYLOR
STEAL by GALLANT,JASON 11:31
MISS 3PTR by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 11:17
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER, TAYLOR
10:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY =
SUB OUT by ALONZO, ISAIAH 10:50
SUB IN by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 10:50
10:39 FOUL by JOHNSON,LEWIS
SUB OUT by GALLANT,JASON 10:39
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ANDY 10:39
SUB IN by MCDONALD,DJ 10:39
SUB IN by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 10:39
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROSS 10:35 15-9 V6
ASSIST by MCDONALD,DJ -
10:19 MISS LAYUP by BELL,RYAN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MILLER, TAYLOR
10:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
09:55 SUB OUT by MILLER,TAYLOR
09:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEWIS
09:55 SUB OUT by HEATH,JOE
09:55 SUB IN by KITZMAN,MATT
09:55 SUB IN by MOHAMED, YUSUF
09:55 SUB IN by BELL,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,DJ 09:38
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:28 TURNOVER by MOHAMED,YUSUF
STEAL by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 09:28
TURNOVER by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 09:22
09:22 STEAL by MOHAMED,YUSUF

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN(fastbreak)(in the
09:17 15-11 V4 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,DJ 09:10 18-11 V7
08:55 18-14 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KITZMAN,MATT
-- ASSIST by TORBERT,REME



FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROSS
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROSS
SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA
SUB OUT by BENTO,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by ALONZO,ISAIAH

SUB IN by STAFFORD,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,ANDY
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,DJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALONZO, ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ALONZO, ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ALONZO,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROSS

GOOD 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ROSS
FOUL by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROSS
REBOUND OFF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by ALONZO,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,DI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by ALONZO,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALONZO,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA
SUB IN by BENTO,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by BENTO,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by BENTO,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by BENTO,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BENTO,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by ALONZO,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by ALONZO,ISAIAH

18-16

19-16
20-16
20-18

20-20

23-20

23-22

25-22

27-22
27-25

V2

V3
V 4
V2

V3

Vi

V3

V5
V2

SUB OUT by BELL,RYAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,REME

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED, YUSUF

MISS LAYUP by KITZMAN,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
FOUL by MOHAMED,YUSUF

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED, YUSUF
GOOD JUMPER by KITZMAN,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED, YUSUF
TURNOVER by MOHAMED, YUSUF

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,REME

GOOD 3PTR by TORBERT,REME
ASSIST by KITZMAN,MATT

STEAL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by KITZMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by MOHAMED, YUSUF
SUB OUT by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB IN by AVILA,DONAVAL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEWIS

STEAL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LEWIS(in the paint)

FOUL by TORBERT,REME
TURNOVER by TORBERT,REME



01:59 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEWIS

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROSS 01:53
01:53 STEAL by MILLER,TAYLOR
01:42 TURNOVER by MILLER,TAYLOR
STEAL by MCDONALD,DJ 01:42
01:27 TURNOVER by AVILA,DONAVAL
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ROSS 01:27
MISS 3PTR by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TAYLOR
00:58 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEWIS
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
00:49 27-29 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KITZMAN,MATT(in the paint)

00:40 SUB OUT by TORBERT,REME
00:40 SUB IN by MILLER,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROSS 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:00
00:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEWIS
00:00 SUB IN by MOHAMED, YUSUF
SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 00:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROSS 00:00
SUB IN by GALLANT,JASON 00:00
SUB IN by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 00:00
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (UT)
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,TAYLOR
20:00 SUB IN by TORBERT,REME

SUB OUT by GALLANT,JASON 20:00

SUB OUT by ALONZO, ISAIAH 20:00

SUB IN by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 20:00

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROSS 20:00

FOUL by STAFFORD,ANDY 19:50

TURNOVER by STAFFORD,ANDY 19:50

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROSS 19:39

19:34 27-32 H5 GOOD 3PTR by KITZMAN,MATT
- ASSIST by AVILA,DONAVAL
GOOD LAYUP by BENTO,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:09 29-32 H3
ASSIST by MCDONALD,DJ -
18:51 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by AVILA,DONAVAL
18:33 29-34 H5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by AVILA,DONAVAL

TURNOVER by STAFFORD,ANDY 18:09
18:09 STEAL by TORBERT,REME
18:03 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,REME(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS DUNK by BENTO,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,DONAVAL
17:41 MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,REME
17:37 SUB OUT by AVILA,DONAVAL
17:37 SUB IN by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,ANDY 17:37
SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 17:37
17:37 FOUL by MOHAMED,YUSUF
17:37 TURNOVER by MOHAMED, YUSUF

== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 17:26



-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

17:12 MISS 3PTR by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
REBOUND DEF by BENTO,CHRISTIAN --
17:07 FOUL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 17:07
SUB IN by ALONZO,ISAIAH 17:07
MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,REME
16:23 29-38 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,YUSUF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:15
16:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
16:15 SUB IN by BELL,RYAN
SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 16:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROSS 16:15
SUB IN by GALLANT,JASON 16:15
SUB IN by STAFFORD,ANDY 16:15
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,DJ 15:57 32-38 H6
15:40 MISS JUMPER by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
15:30 MISS LAYUP by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALLANT,JASON =
MISS LAYUP by STAFFORD,ANDY((in the paint) 15:09
= REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED, YUSUF
14:49 MISS LAYUP by BELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,ANDY(in the paint) 14:28 34-38 H4
FOUL by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 14:03
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DJ 14:03
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROSS 14:03
14:00 TURNOVER by MOHAMED,YUSUF
STEAL by ALONZO,ISAIAH 14:00
MISS LAYUP by GALLANT,JASON(in the paint) 13:44
13:44 BLOCK by BELL,RYAN
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:44 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,YUSUF
13:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEWIS
13:23 MISS JUMPER by BELL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GALLANT,JASON --
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by KITZMAN,MATT
12:40 34-40 H6 GOOD JUMPER by TORBERT,REME(in the paint)

12:19 SUB OUT by KITZMAN,MATT
12:19 SUB OUT by BELL,RYAN
12:19 SUB IN by MILLER,TAYLOR
12:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by GALLANT,JASON 12:19
SUB OUT by ALONZO,ISAIAH 12:19
SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN 12:19
SUB IN by MCDONALD,DJ 12:19
SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA 12:19
SUB IN by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 12:19
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,ANDY 12:08
11:55 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROSS 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
11:26 SUB OUT by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
11:26 SUB IN by AVILA,DONAVAL
FOUL by BENTO,CHRISTIAN 11:12

11:12 34-41 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN



TURNOVER by MCDONALD,DJ

STEAL by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA
GOOD LAYUP by BENTO,CHRISTIAN(In the paint)

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROSS(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,ROSS

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DJ

SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA
SUB OUT by BENTO,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by GALLANT,JASON

SUB IN by ALONZO,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROSS

FOUL by ALONZO,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by ALONZO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,ANDY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROSS(in the paint)

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ROSS

TURNOVER by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROSS(in the paint)

11:12
10:59
10:59
10:37
10:37
10:28
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:02
10:02
09:56

09:40
09:30
09:05
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:29
08:09
07:57
07:57
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:33
07:33
07:29
07:25

07:19
06:58
06:58
06:38
06:38
06:30
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:14
05:49
05:49

34-42

36-42

36-44

36-46
38-46

38-47

40-47

40-49

H8

H 6

H8

H 10
H8

H9

H7

H9

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN

STEAL by JOHNSON,LEWIS
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LEWIS
SUB OUT by AVILA,DONAVAL
SUB IN by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

STEAL by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LEWIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TORBERT,REME

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by TORBERT,REME

TURNOVER by TORBERT,REME

SUB OUT by TORBERT,REME
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by KITZMAN,MATT

SUB IN by MOHAMED, YUSUF

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEWIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEWIS

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
FOUL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by KITZMAN,MATT

TURNOVER by MILLER,TAYLOR

FOUL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by MILLER,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by TORBERT,REME

SUB IN by BELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,RYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by MOHAMED,YUSUF

05:42 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TORBERT,REME

05:24

42-51

H9



REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by GALLANT,JASON

REBOUND DEF by ALONZO,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by GALLANT,JASON

SUB OUT by ALONZO,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MCDONALD,DJ

SUB IN by BENTO,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by STAFFORD,ANDY

FOUL by STAFFORD,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROSS
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROSS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROSS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BENTO,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by ALONZO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROSS(in the paint)

FOUL by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN

SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,SHAYLEN
SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA

TURNOVER by ALONZO,ISAIAH

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by ALONZO,ISAIAH

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,ROSS

FOUL by ST. GERMAIN,CHRISTIA

42-52

42-53

42-54

42-55
42-56

42-57

H 10

H11

H12

H13
H 14

H 15

MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,REME

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED, YUSUF
MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED, YUSUF

REBOUND DEF by KITZMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEWIS

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEWIS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JOHNSON,LEWIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by BELL,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by BELL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB OUT by MOHAMED,YUSUF

SUB IN by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEWIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELL,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by KITZMAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BELL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN

GOOD FT by TORBERT,REME
SUB OUT by BELL,RYAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by TORBERT,REME

STEAL by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by TORBERT,REME
GOOD FT by TORBERT,REME

REBOUND DEF by KITZMAN,MATT
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEWIS

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DRAKE
SUB OUT by TORBERT,REME

SUB OUT by BLACKNER,BRANTZEN
SUB IN by ALAGIC,ANEL

SUB IN by HEATH,JOE



SUB OUT by MCDONALD,DJ

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROSS

SUB IN by GALLANT,JASON

SUB IN by DUFT,JARET

MISS 3PTR by GALLANT,JASON

REBOUND OFF by ALONZO, ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by ALONZO,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DUFT,JARET
ASSIST by GALLANT,JASON

01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
00:53

00:46
00:29

00:21
00:16
00:07

42-58

44-58

44-60

47-60

H 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by BELL,RYAN

H 14
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,DRAKE
REBOUND OFF by BELL,RYAN

H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,RYAN

H 13



